MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY

MATTHEW T SHORRAW

MAYOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN 557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 WWW.CITYOFMONESSEN.COM GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 21, 2021

Monessen Honors Local Heroes

At the March 9th City Council Meeting, Mayor Matt Shorraw honored several local heroes by issuing them letters of Commendation. Seven letters were issued to firefighters and police officers that helped save the lives of two Monessen residents at a late-night fire in February. Mayor Matt Shorraw said that, "if it weren't for these brave first responders, the couple would not have made it out of the home alive."

Commendations were given to Monessen's Downtown Company, Assistant Chief Chuck Kozar, Downtown Firefighter John 'Bubba' Palmer, Downtown Captain Jeremiah Quattro, Downtown Firefighter Ryan Hess, and Hilltop Company Chief Mike Castner.

Additionally, Mayor Shorraw honored Fireman Jerald Dankosky with a Letter of Commendation for 50 years of service to both Monessen Fire Companies. He began his service on March 9, 1971.

###